1/8
B1
Wafer
B3
Lug
B4
U-section
BIANCA - Butterfly valves Sizes 1 ¼'' to 36''

B1 0100 . 3 3 . 2BE . 4GT . T* E - xx
        
Type code
Other options upon request !
BIANCA - Butterfly valves Sizes 1 ¼'' to 36''
**Flange connetion (Code)
When mounting the valve at the end of a line please contact technical department
 Body type
B1 Wafer Sizes 1 ¼"-24"
B3 LUG body Sizes 1 ¼"-16"
B4 U-section body Sizes 16"-36"
 Nominal diameter 0032-0900 mm
 Working pressure
1 87 psi Sizes 14"-36"
2 150 psi Sizes 8"-12" with all, Sizes 14"-24" with 3LT/4LT/4T0
disc
3 232 psi Sizes 1 ¼"-6", Sizes 8"-12" with disc 4W0/4WT
 Flange connection ** PN10/16/ANSI B16.5 cl150 see table below, others on request
 Body
2BE Ductile iron EN-JS 1025 / ≈ ASTM A395 60-40-18, Epoxy coated 80 µm
4B0 Stainless steel 1.4409 / ≈ ASTM CF3M Sizes 1 ¼"-16" (others on request)
 Disc-shaft, one piece
4G0
Stainless steel 1.4408 / ≈ ASTM CF8M Sizes 1 ¼"-12"
Stainless steel 1.4404 / ≈ AISI 316L Sizes 14"-20", 24"-36" o.r.
4GP
Stainless steel 1.4408 / ≈ ASTM CF8M polished Ra < 0,8 Sizes 1 ¼"-12"
Stainless steel 1.4404 / ≈ AISI 316L polished Ra < 0,8 Sizes 14"-20", 24" o.r.
4GJ Stainless steel  1.4435 / ≈ AISI 316L, Ferrite < 1%, e-polished Ra < 0,4 Sizes 1 ¼"-12"
4GT
Stainless steel 1.4408 PFA overmoulded Sizes 1 ¼"-12"
Stainless steel 1.4301 PFA overmoulded, shaft stainless steel 1.4404 Sizes 14"-36", on request
4W0 Duplex 1.4469 / ≈ ASTM A 890 grade 5A Sizes 1 ¼" - 10''
4WT Duplex 1.4469 / ≈ ASTM A 890 grade 5A PFA overmoulded Sizes 1 ¼" - 10'', Size 14", 150 psi
4T0 Duplex 1.4462 Sizes 14"-24", 150 psi
4LT Stainless steel PFA 1.4542 overmoulded Sizes 14"-24", 150 psi , 30"-36", 87 psi
3LT Disc carbon steel 1.0577 PFA overmoulded, shaft stainless steel 1.4542 Sizes 14"-24", 150 psi, 30"-36", 87 psi
3TT Disc carbon steel PFA overmoulded, shaft stainless steel 1.4462 Sizes 14"- 16", 150 psi
**A PFA antistatic (black, no FDA and (EU) No. 10/2011 compliance)
7H0 Hastelloy 2.4819 / ≈ Hastelloy C276 Sizes  2" - 12" (others on request)
7T0 Titanium 3.7035, Grade 2 (on request)
 Liner
T* PTFE (* for elastomer backliner)
T*V ULTRAFLON®  (UF) for vacuum, chlorine or high temperature applications
T*A PTFE antistatic (black, with FDA and (EU) No. 10/2011 compliance)
T*VA ULTRAFLON® antistatic (black, with FDA and (EU) No. 10/2011 compliance)
U* Ultralene (UHMWPE) for abrasive applications, max. 80 °C (EN 12266-1 leakage rate B) Sizes 3", 4", 6", 8''
 * Elastomer backliner
S MVQ, max. 200 °C
E EPDM, max. 130 °C
V FPM, max. 160 °C Sizes 8" - 12" max. 150 psi, Sizes 14" - 36" max. 87 psi
 Special execution
LF without painting adhesion interfering substance
HP High purity: The valve is cleaned, assembled, tested and packaged under cleanroom conditions. (US federal standard 209E, class 10000, ISO
Class 7 (ISO 14644-1)
112/246 ATEX / IECEx: see corresponding document: InterApp Butterfly Valves for use in potentially explosive atmospheres
180 Fugitive emission acc. EN ISO 15848-1
6/8www.interapp.net
Sizes 3''-6''Sizes 1¼''-2½'' Sizes 8''-16'' Sizes 18''-24''